

Date: May 11, 2024

To,
The Manager – CRD,
BSE Limited.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: **513343**

The Manager – Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza”, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: **GFSTEELS**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 published in the following newspaper on Saturday, May 11, 2024 for the meeting held on May 09, 2024:

1. The Free Press Journal
2. Navshakti

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR Grand Foundry Limited

NALINI

SINGH

Nalini Singh

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No. A72133

Digitally signed by
NALINI SINGH
Date: 2024.05.11
09:55:34 +05'30'

WSFX GLOBAL PAY LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS WALL STREET FINANCE LTD)

Unit 622, 6th Floor, The Summit Business Bay - Omkar, M V Road, Opp PVR Cinema, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel.: 022-62709600 • Website: www.wsfx.in • CIN: L99999MH1986PLC039660

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year Ended March 31, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 31-03-2024 | 31-12-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2023 |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income | 1,886.69 | 1,762.82 | 1,307.03 | 7,212.11 | 4,742.40 |
| 2 | Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 412.27 | 89.90 | 11.35 | 244.03 | 56.66 |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 100.24 | 56.66 | 48.58 | 412.27 | 89.91 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 100.24 | 56.66 | 48.58 | 412.27 | 116.79 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 92.76 | 56.66 | 44.93 | 404.79 | 123.18 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,189.14 | 1,159.84 | 1,159.84 | 1,189.14 | 1,159.84 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share for the period | 0.86 | 0.49 | 0.42 | 3.55 | 1.01 |
| | Basic: | 0.86 | 0.49 | 0.42 | 3.55 | 1.01 |
| | Diluted: | 0.86 | 0.49 | 0.42 | 3.55 | 1.01 |

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and adopted by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th May, 2024.
2. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 10, 2024, has proposed a final dividend of Rs.1.00 per equity share for the financial year ended March 31, 2024. Payment of the final dividend is subject to its approval by the shareholders, in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the company.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the BSE Limited, website www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.wsfx.in

By order of the board
For WSFX GLOBAL PAY LIMITED
(Formerly known as "Wall Street Finance Ltd")
Sd/-
Srikrishna Narasimhan
Whole Time Director & CEO

Date: May 10, 2024
Place: Mumbai

CORRIGENDUM

ICICI Bank Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No 1 Plot No- B3, WFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra- 400604

Refer to the advertisement of the **Symbolic Possession Notice** published in **Free Press (Eng), Maharashtra Edition** on published **21-02-2024, Page No. 05** under the Borrower's name **M/s. Excelsior Research Private Limited, LAN No. LBPUN0004981715**. Due to an inadvertent mistake in the **LAN No** was mentioned as **LBPUN0006229239** instead of **LBPUN0004981715**. We therefore, request to read it as **LBPUN0004981715** while the other contents in the above said notice remains unchanged.

Date : May 10, 2024
Place : Maharashtra
Authorized Officer
ICICI Bank Limited

PIL ITALICA LIFESTYLE LIMITED
Registered Office :- Kodyat Road, Village : Sisarma, Udaipur (Rajasthan) - 313 031; Phone: 0294-2432272
E-mail: info@italica.com; Website: www.italica.com; CIN - L25207RJ1982PLC006576

Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 31-03-2024 | 31-12-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2023 |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2494.63 | 2689.67 | 2308.74 | 9725.19 | 8535.32 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 76.22 | 243.76 | 166.85 | 619.79 | 406.72 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 76.22 | 243.76 | 166.85 | 619.79 | 406.72 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 55.18 | 182.41 | 64.49 | 461.95 | 304.36 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 55.18 | 182.41 | 64.49 | 461.95 | 304.36 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2350.00 | 2350.00 | 2350.00 | 2350.00 | 2350.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations) | 0.02 | 0.08 | 0.03 | 0.20 | 0.13 |
| | - Basic | 0.02 | 0.08 | 0.03 | 0.20 | 0.13 |
| | - Diluted | 0.02 | 0.08 | 0.03 | 0.20 | 0.13 |

Notes:
1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09.05.2024. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors, M/s H.R. Jain & Co. have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the Financial Results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website i.e. www.italica.com.

Place : Udaipur
Date : 09-05-2024
For PIL Italica Lifestyle Limited
Daud Ali
Managing Director (DIN: 00185336)

GRAND FOUNDRY LIMITED
CIN: L99999MH1974PLC017655
Regd Office: 327, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.
Ph. No. 022-23526316; E-mail: id-cs@gfsteel.co.in; Website: www.gfsteel.co.in
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024

| Particulars | Results for the Quarters Ended | | | Year to date figures for the year ended | |
|--|--------------------------------|------------|-----------|---|-----------|
| | 31-Mar-24 | 31-Dec-23 | 31-Mar-23 | 31-Mar-24 | 31-Mar-23 |
| | Audited | Un-audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| Total income from operations (net) | 1.59 | 0.00 | 10.29 | 2.77 | 10.30 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | -13.14 | -16.27 | -83.55 | -51.38 | -110.61 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, (after) exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | -13.14 | -16.27 | -83.55 | -51.38 | -110.61 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | -13.14 | -16.27 | -83.55 | -51.38 | -110.61 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -13.14 | -16.27 | -83.55 | -51.38 | -110.61 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 4 per share) | 1,217.20 | 1,217.20 | 1,217.20 | 1,217.20 | 1,217.20 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet date | -1,712.61 | -1,699.48 | -118.82 | -1,712.61 | -1,656.11 |
| Basic and diluted earning per share (EPS) | -0.04 | -0.05 | -0.07 | -0.17 | -0.36 |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the quarter/twelve month ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and its extracts is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company i.e. www.gfsteel.co.in

For Grand Foundry Limited
Shivani Jain
Director/Chairman
DIN: 01087386

Place: Delhi
Date: 10-05-2024

ATISHAY LIMITED
CIN NO: L71010MH2000PLC192613
Regd. Office: 14-15, Khatau Building, 44 Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai (MH) - 400001
Head Office: Plot No. 36, Zone - 1, Maharana Pratap Nagar, Bhopal - 462011, Madhya Pradesh.
Tel : 022 49739081/82, 0755 2558283 | Fax : 0755 4229195 | Website: www.atishay.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | For the quarter ended | | | For the year ended | |
|---------|--|-----------------------|-----------|-----------|--------------------|-----------|
| | | 31-Mar-24 | 31-Dec-23 | 31-Mar-23 | 31-Mar-24 | 31-Mar-23 |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 1,747.00 | 1,176.43 | 679.86 | 4,325.77 | 2,146.13 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) | 337.22 | 267.65 | 74.52 | 762.30 | 101.16 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 337.22 | 267.65 | 74.52 | 762.30 | 101.16 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax | 252.69 | 188.83 | 52.98 | 555.36 | 65.01 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 259.48 | 188.97 | 50.36 | 562.59 | 65.60 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per Equity Share) | 1,098.13 | 1,098.13 | 1,098.13 | 1,098.13 | 1,098.13 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | 3,139.13 | 2,570.53 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic | 2.30 | 1.72 | 0.48 | 5.06 | 0.59 |
| | 2. Diluted | 2.23 | 1.72 | 0.48 | 4.99 | 0.59 |

1. The above audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 10th, 2024. The statutory auditors of the company have audited the above standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2024.
2. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 10th, 2024 has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each for the year ended March 31, 2024. The proposal is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
3. During the quarter ended March 31st, 2024 the Company has granted employee stock options for 1,87,000 shares (Exercise Price of ₹10/-) to eligible employees under the Atishay Limited Employees Stock Option Scheme 2020 ('AL ESOP 2020').
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of said results are available on the Company's website www.atishay.com and Stock Exchanges' website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Atishay Limited
Sd/-
Akhilesh Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 00039927

Place: Bhopal
Date : May 10, 2024

SBI भारतीय स्टेट बैंक
State Bank of India
Retail Assets Centralised Processing Center
1st Floor, Jeevan Seva Annex Building, B Wing, LIC Complex, S.V. Road, Santacruz West, Mumbai 400054. Tel : 022-26262317

[Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE [for Immovable Property]

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the State Bank of India under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 09.11.2023 calling upon the Borrower to **MOHD KAIF ARIG GHAWTE & PARVEEN ARIF GHAWTE** (A/c No: 38634126669) repay the amount mentioned in the notices aggregating Rs.28,51,453/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Fifty One Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Three Only) as on 09.11.2023 with further interest, Cost, Charges etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower and guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below belonging to **MOHD KAIF ARIG GHAWTE & PARVEEN ARIF GHAWTE**. In exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 and 9 of the said rules on the **09th day of May of the year 2024**.

The borrower/guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India for an amount of **Rs.28,51,453/-** with interest, cost and incidental charges thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Section (8) of section 13 of the the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY:
Flat No. 1207, 12th Floor, in building known as Mont Blanc in project known as Ambika Estate Phase-I, being lying and situated on Survey No. 22/1 to 7 and others, near Essar Petrol Pump, Bhiwandi Wada Road, Village-Borpada, Tal. Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane -421302.
Date: 09-05-2024
Place: Mumbai
Sd/-
Authorized Officer

BEFORE THE HON'BLE ARBITRATOR APPOINTED UNDER THE POWERS DELEGATED BY CENTRAL REGISTRAR, NEW DELHI (U/S 84 of the Multi State Co-operative Societies Act, 2002.)
ARBITRATION CASE NO. ARB/NKGSB/ SPK/001 of 2024

NKGSB CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. }
Having its registered office at, }
361, LAXMI SADAN, V. P. ROAD, }
GIRGAUM, MUMBAI-400004 }
V/S }
Mr. Kiran Bhagwan Thokal & Ors. }
To, }
3. Mr. Bhagwan Trimbak Thokal (Deceased) }
Since deceased through known legal heirs :- }
3(a) Smt. Anusaya Bhagwan Thokal }
3(b) Mr. Dattatray Bhagwan Thokal }
3(c) Mr. Kiran Bhagwan Thokal }
3(d) Mrs. Mangal Navnath Avhade }
All Residing At :- }
Sector N-3, B-25/2, Hindustan Awas, }
Nakshatrawadi, Aurangabad-431001. }
Opponents }

WHEREAS NKGSB Co-op. Bank Ltd., Mumbai has instituted the above Arbitration case under Section 84 of the Multi-State Co-operative Societies Act, 2002 against you. The Disputants have sought the following reliefs :-

a) Adjudicating the present dispute under Sec. 84 of the Multi-State Co-operative Societies Act, 2002 and to declare that the Opponents are jointly and severally liable to pay to the Disputants an amount of Rs. 6,31,758=37 together with further interest thereon from 05/12/2023 till payment, interest being compounded every month and that.

b) For such further and other reliefs to be granted as may be necessary in the ends of justice.

You are hereby summoned to appear before me in my Chamber at Gokul Niwas, 1st Floor, Ranade Road, Near Railway Station, above Big Sale Shop, Dadar (W), Mumbai-400028 in person or by a pleader or by an Advocate duly instructed and able to answer all material questions relating to the Arbitration case on such questions on **27th Day of May, 2024 at 11.00 a.m.** and further to answer the claim in the Arbitration case.

TAKE NOTICE that in default of your appearance on the day, time and place before mentioned herein above, the Arbitration case will be heard and determined in your absence.

Given under my hand and seal this 6th day of May, 2024.

(S. P. Kulkarni)
ARBITRATOR

THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Office: Ocean House, 134 - A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
CIN No.: L35110MH1948PLC006472; Tel. No.: +91 (22) 66613000; Fax No.: +91 (22) 24925900
Website: www.greatship.com; Email: corp_comm@greatship.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(₹ in crores)

| CONSOLIDATED | | | | | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | |
|---------------|-------------|-------------|------------|------------|---|-------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | | | 31.03.2024 | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 | | | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 |
| (UNAUDITED) | (UNAUDITED) | (UNAUDITED) | (AUDITED) | (AUDITED) | (UNAUDITED) | (UNAUDITED) | (UNAUDITED) | (AUDITED) | (AUDITED) | (AUDITED) |
| 1497.33 | 1245.13 | 1455.98 | 5255.17 | 5690.46 | Total income from operations | 1154.86 | 996.18 | 1213.41 | 4164.79 | 4834.82 |
| 941.92 | 539.67 | 697.50 | 2694.38 | 2553.54 | Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items) | 751.67 | 510.59 | 646.48 | 2396.59 | 2388.59 |
| 905.08 | 538.17 | 721.94 | 2614.18 | 2575.01 | Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items) | 726.73 | 487.77 | 632.32 | 2316.34 | 2352.01 |
| 899.66 | 528.59 | 699.62 | 2614.63 | 2613.13 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 728.34 | 480.68 | 620.64 | 2318.70 | 2308.59 |
| 142.77 | 142.77 | 142.77 | 142.77 | 142.77 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share) | 142.77 | 142.77 | 142.77 | 142.77 | 142.77 |
| | | | | | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | | | | 10203.64 | 8377.48 |
| | | | | | Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised for the quarter) (in Rupees) | | | | | |
| 63.40 | 37.70 | 50.57 | 183.11 | 180.36 | (a) Basic | 50.90 | 34.17 | 44.29 | 162.25 | 164.74 |
| 63.27 | 37.62 | 50.47 | 182.74 | 180.00 | (b) Diluted | 50.80 | 34.10 | 44.20 | 161.92 | 164.41 |

See accompanying notes to the financial results

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS :

1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on May 09, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 10, 2024. The Statutory Auditors report does not have any qualifications. The financial results for the quarter and year ended have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. The Board of Directors has declared a fourth interim dividend of Rs. 10.80 per share of Rs. 10/- each.

For the nine month period ended December 31, 2023, the Company had declared and paid three interim dividends totalling to ₹ 18.00 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each. In addition a special dividend of ₹ 7.50/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each to commemorate the 75th anniversary of the Company was declared and paid in August 2023.

The total dividends including special dividend declared for the year ended March 31, 2024 aggregate to ₹ 36.30 per equity share.

4. The full format of the results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, are available on BSE Ltd. website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), on National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company website (URL: www.greatship.com/financial_result.html).

For The Great Eastern Shipping Company Limited
(K. M. Sheth)
Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10.05.2024

The Mogaveera Co-operative Bank Ltd.
 नोंदणी. आणि प्रशासकीय कार्यालय :
 ५वा मजला, मोगावेरा भवन, एम.व्ही.एम. एज्युकेशनल कॅम्पस मार्ग, वीरा देसाई रोडलगत,
 अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०५८.

मागणी सूचना
 दी मोगावेरा को-ऑपरेटिव्ह बँक लि. च्या प्राधिकृत अधिकार्यांनी खालील तपशिलानुसार सदर सूचना जारी केल्याच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांत थकबाकी रकमेची मागणी करण्यासाठी खालील नमूद कर्जदार/हमीदारां सरफेसी अंकेत २००२ च्या कलम १३(२) च्या अनुपालनामध्ये मागणी सूचना जारी केलेली आहे. सूचनेचे सदर प्रकाशन हे खालील कर्जदार आणि हमीदारांच्या माहितीसाठी करण्यात येत आहे.

| अ. क्र. | कर्जदार/हमीदारांचे नाव | मागणी सूचना तारीख आणि थकबाकी रकम | मिळकतीचे वर्णन आणि तारण मतेचे मालक |
|---------|--|---|--|
| १. | श्री. सोनी विजय पांडे (विजय केल्या पांडे यांच्या पत्नी आणि काचदेशीर वारसदार - कर्जदार आणि गहाणदार श्री. तारे केल्या पांडे) | ०६/०५/२०२४ आणि रु. २६,७६,३०४.२७ (३१/०३/२०२४ रोजीस च्यासह ०१/०४/२०२४ पासून पुढील व्याज) | फ्लॉट क्र. बी-००१, तळ मजला, विल्डिंग क्र. ईसी/५७ - मंगल दिवा, मंगल गीत सीएचएसएल, एक्सप्रेस सिटी, ब्रॉडवे जवळ, माणिकपुर, वसई (पूर्व), पालघर-४०१२०८ मोजमापित ३६० चौ. फू. (चर्टई) क्षेत्र श्री. विजय केल्या पांडे यांच्या मालकीचे. |
| १. | मे. जे. के. एंटरप्राइज - कर्जदार श्री. पुनित जनक शाह - भागीदार/हमीदार | ०८/०५/२०२४ आणि रु. १,५४,७५,७९४.९९ (१२/०९/२०२३ रोजीस च्यासह ०१/०४/२०२४ पासून पुढील व्याज) | फ्लॉट क्र. १०२, १ला मजला, वाली प्रभू सीएचएसएल., प्लॉट क्र. ११, जवाहर नगर रोड क्र. ५, गोरगाव (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०००६२ मोजमापित ८९४ चौ. फू. (चर्टई) क्षेत्र श्री. मृगा जनक शाह यांच्या मालकीचे. |
| १. | मे. एस. व्ही. कॉर्पोरेशन - कर्जदार मालक श्री. परशुराम रामचंद्र विंचू - गहाणदार | ०६/०५/२०२४ आणि रु. २०,८१,१७४.३० (३१/०३/२०२४ रोजीस च्यासह ०१/०४/२०२४ पासून पुढील व्याज) | फ्लॉट क्र. ००४, तळ मजला, ए-विंग, विल्डिंग क्र. १३, बास्तु संकल्प सीएचएसएल, संकल्प सहनिवास, नागरी निवास परिषद कालनी, प्लॉट क्र. १२, फिन्स सिटी रोड, दिंडोशी, गोरगाव (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००६५ मोजमापित ४५० चौ. मी. (ब्लिट-अप क्षेत्र) श्री. परशुराम रामचंद्र विंचू यांच्या मालकीचे. |
| १. | श्री. सुनिल लक्ष्मण देसाई | ०१/०४/२०२४ पासून पुढील व्याज | |
| २. | श्री. रुबाबाली वहीराली सय्यद | | |
| ३. | श्री. अलका परशुराम विंचू | | |

कर्जदार/हमीदार यांना यादारे कळविण्यात येते की, जर सदर सूचना प्रसिद्धी तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांत वरील नमूद रकम कर्जदार/हमीदारांनी चुकती केली नाही तर बँकेचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी सरफेसी अंकेतच्या तरतुदीन्वये वरील नमूद गहाण मिळकत/तारण मतेचा कच्चा घेतील आणि त्यानंतर लिलाव करतील.
 कर्जदार/हमीदार यांना बँकेची लेखी पूर्व सहमती प्राप्त केल्याशिवाय वरील नमूद तारण मता विक्री, भाडेपट्टा किंवा अन्य मागने हस्तांतर करण्यासाठी सरफेसी अंकेतच्या कलम १३(२) अन्वये प्रतिबंध सुद्धा करण्यात येत आहे. सरफेसी अंकेत, २००२ च्या कलम १३(२) च्या सूचनेनुसार ही जाहीर सूचना आहे.
 कर्जदार/हमीदार यांना कोणत्याही कामकाजाच्या दिवशी निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांकडून कलम १३(२) अन्वये मूळ सूचना प्राप्त करण्याचा सल्ला देण्यात येत आहे.
 दिनांक: १०.०५.२०२४
 ठिकाण: मुंबई
 सही / -
 प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

प्रच. क्र. ३
 (नियम-१५(१)(ए) पहा) १६(३)

कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण मुंबई (डीआरटी ३)
 १ला मजला, एमटीएनएल टेलिकॉम एक्सचेंज विल्डिंग,
 सेक्टर-३०ए, वाशी, नवी मुंबई-४००७३८.

खटला क्र.: ओए/१३७/२०२४

कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण (कार्यवाही) हलस, १९९३ च्या नियम ५ च्या उप-नियम (२ए) सहवाचता अंकेतच्या कलम १९ च्या उप-कलम (४) अंतर्गत समन्स. परि क्र.: ०६

स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया
 विरुद्ध
 विरेशपाल सिंग कुंवर

प्रति,
 (१) विरेशपाल सिंग कुंवर, डी/डब्ल्यू/एस/ओ-नेत्रपाल सिंग, फ्लॉट क्र. ००३, ए-विंग जीएल अफॉर्मेट, लोखंडवाला कॉम्प्लेक्स, आयबीआयसीआय बँक जवळ, अंधेरी पश्चिम, मुंबई ४०००५३, मुंबई (उपनगर), महाराष्ट्र-४०००५८.
 (२) कु. लीना मुकुंशकुमार पांचाळ, आर२/१०२, प्रथम रसिडेन्सी, निर्मा युनिवर्सिटी, ब्रागड, अहमदाबाद ३८००८१, अहमदाबाद, गुजरात-३८००८१.

समन्स
 ज्याअर्थी, ओए/१३७/२०२४ नामदार प्रबंधक/घोटासिन अधिकार्यांसमोर २६/१०/२०२३ रोजी सूचीबद्ध केला होता.
 ज्याअर्थी, नामदार न्यायाधिकरणाने कृपावंत होऊन रु. ५,९८,२३८/- च्या कर्जाच्या वसुलीसाठी तुमच्याविरुद्ध दाखल केलेल्या अंकेतच्या कलम १९(४) अंतर्गत सदर अर्जावर (ओ.ए.) समन्स/सूचना जारी केली. (जोडलेल्या दस्तऐवजांच्या प्रतिसह अर्ज).
 अंकेतच्या कलम १९ च्या पोट-कलम (४) नुसार, तुम्हा प्रतिवादींना खालीलप्रमाणे निर्देश देण्यात येत आहेत.
 (i) विनंती केलेल्या अनुतोषांना मंजुरी का देऊ नये त्याची समन्सच्या बजावणीच्या तीस दिवसांत कारणे दाखविण्यासाठी;
 (ii) मूळ अर्जाच्या अनु. क्र. ३२ अंतर्गत अर्जाद्वारे विनिर्दिष्ट केलेल्या मिळकती आणि मतांव्यतिरिक्त अन्य मिळकती आणि मतांचे तपशील जाहीर करणे;
 (iii) मिळकतीच्या जपतीसाठीच्या अर्जावरील सुनावणी आणि निकाल प्रलंबित असल्याने मूळ अर्जाच्या अनु. क्रमांक ३२ अंतर्गत जाहीर केलेल्या अशा अन्य मता आणि मिळकतीच्या आणि तारण मतांचा व्यवहार करण्यास किंवा त्या निकाली काढण्यास तुम्हाला मज्जाव करण्यात आला आहे.
 (iv) तुम्ही न्यायाधिकरणाची पूर्व परवानगी घेतल्याशिवाय ज्यावर हितसंबंध बनवले आहेत त्या कोणत्याही मतांची आणि/किंवा मूळ अर्जाच्या अनु. क्रमांक ३२ अंतर्गत जाहीर किंवा विनिर्दिष्ट केलेल्या अन्य मता आणि मिळकतीचे त्यांच्या व्यवसायाच्या सामान्य कामकाजाव्यतिरिक्त विक्री, भाडेपट्टा किंवा अन्य प्रकारे हस्तांतरण करणार नाहीत.
 (v) व्यवसायाच्या नियमित कामकाजाच्या ओघात तारण मता किंवा अन्य मता व मिळकती यांच्या विक्रीतून रोकड झालेच्या विक्री रकमेचा हिशोब देण्यास तुम्ही बांधील असाल व अशी विक्री रकम अशा मतांवर तारण हितसंबंध धारण करणाऱ्या बँक किंवा वित्तीय संस्थेकडे ठेवलेल्या खात्यामध्ये जमा केली पाहिजे.
 तुम्हाला २५/०६/२०२४ रोजी स. १०.३० वा. लेखी निवेदन सादर करून त्याची एक प्रत अर्जाद्वारांना सादर करण्याचे व प्रबंधकांसमोर हजर राहण्याचे देखील निर्देश देण्यात येत आहेत, कसूर केल्यास, तुमच्या गैरहजेरीत अर्जावर सुनावणी होऊन निकाल दिला जाईल.
 माझ्या हस्ते आणि ह्या न्यायाधिकरणाच्या शिक्क्याने ह्या दिनांक: १७.०४.२०२४ रोजी दिले.
 सही / -
 टीप: प्रचोप्य नसेल ते बगळवावे.

ग्रँड फाऊंड्री लिमिटेड
 सीआयएल : एल९९९९९एमएच९९७७एलसी०१७६५५
 नों. कार्यालय : ३२७, अरुण चॅम्बर्स, ताडवेल रोड, मुंबई-४०००३४.
 फोन क्र: ०२२-२२५२६३१६, ईमेल आयडी : cs@gfsteel.co.in, वेबसाईट : www.gfsteel.co.in
 (१. लाखांत, इंग्रिस सोडून)

३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

| तपशील | संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता निष्कर्ष | | संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता तारखेपयंत वर्षांची आकडेवारी | | संपलेले मागील वर्ष |
|--|--------------------------------|------------|--|-------------|--------------------|
| | ३१-मार्च-२४ | ३०-डिसे-२३ | ३१-मार्च-२३ | ३१-मार्च-२४ | |
| प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ) | १,५५ | ०.०० | १.०२ | २.७७ | १.०३ |
| कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींमुळे) | -१३.१४ | -१६.२७ | -८३.५५ | -५१.३८ | -११०.६१ |
| कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (करपूर्व, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींमुळे) | -१३.१४ | -१६.२७ | -८३.५५ | -५१.३८ | -११०.६१ |
| कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींमुळे) | -१३.१४ | -१६.२७ | -८३.५५ | -५१.३८ | -११०.६१ |
| कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून) | १,२१७.२० | १,२१७.२० | १,२१७.२० | १,२१७.२० | १,२१७.२० |
| राखीव लेखापरिचित ताळेदर ताखेस दाखवण्यासमोर (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव बाबतून) | -१,७९२.६१ | -१,६९९.४८ | -११८.८२ | -१,७९२.६१ | -१,६५६.११ |
| मुलमूत व सौमिकृत प्रति सममग ग्राही | -०.०४ | -०.०५ | -०.०७ | -०.१७ | -०.३६ |

१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सित्युगिटीव अंकेत एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिटस्टॉक ऑथोरिटी ऑफ इंडिया) वरून प्राप्त झालेल्या आहे. २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही/वारा माहितीकरिता लेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तपशीलवार वित्तीय निष्कर्ष व त्यांच्या उतारा स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईटसह म्हणजेच बीएसई लि. (www.bseindia.com) व नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लि. (www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनीचे वेबसाईट म्हणजेच www.gfsteel.co.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.
 ग्रँड फाऊंड्री लिमिटेड साठी
 सहायक/संचालक
 ठिकाण: मुंबई
 दिनांक: १०-०५-२०२४

FUTURE GENERALI TOTAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS

Future Generali India Insurance Company Limited
 (IRDAI Regn. No. 132 • CIN: U66030MH2006PLC165287)
 Registered Office & Corporate Office: Unit 801 and 802, 8th floor, Tower C, Embassy 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai - 400 083.

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

FORM NL-2-B-PL Profit and Loss Account for the year ended March 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | For the year March 31, 2024 | For the year March 31, 2023 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1 | Operating Profit/(Loss) | | |
| | (a) Fire Insurance | 4,617.19 | 8,292.28 |
| | (b) Marine Insurance | 1,503.05 | (907.80) |
| | (c) Miscellaneous Insurance | 4,507.01 | 16,489.28 |
| 2 | Income from investments | | |
| | (a) Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross | 13,241.50 | 9,621.77 |
| | (b) Profit on sale of investments | 247.79 | 232.79 |
| | (c) (Loss on sale/ redemption of investments) | (35.81) | (7.85) |
| | (d) Amortization of Premium / Discount on Investments | 102.20 | (65.33) |
| 3 | Other Income | | |
| | (a) Bad debts/balances written back | 4.60 | - |
| | (b) Interest income on tax refund | 61.13 | 172.89 |
| | TOTAL (A) | 24,248.66 | 33,828.03 |
| 4 | Provisions (other than taxation) | | |
| | (a) For diminution in the value of investments/ (Provision Reversal) | (125.81) | 7.77 |
| | (b) For doubtful debts | 3.61 | (10.32) |
| | (c) Others (to be specified) | - | - |
| 5 | Other Expenses | | |
| | (a) Expenses other than those related to Insurance Business | 2,142.75 | 2722.49 |
| | (b) Bad debts written off | 14.29 | 242.07 |
| | (c) Interest on subordinated debt | 4,010.24 | 419.77 |
| | (d) Expenses towards CSR activities | 323.26 | 404.20 |
| | (e) Penalties | 0.31 | 127.80 |
| | (f) Contribution to Policyholders' A/c | - | - |
| | (g) Towards Excess Expenses of Management | - | 15,590.16 |
| | (h) Others | - | - |
| | (i) Investments written off | - | - |
| | TOTAL (B) | 6,368.65 | 19,503.94 |
| | Profit Before Tax (A-B) | 17,880.01 | 14,324.09 |
| | Provision for Taxation / MAT | 4,569.55 | 3,955.95 |
| | Deferred Tax | (20.75) | (257.63) |
| | Profit After Tax | 13,331.21 | 10,625.77 |
| | Appropriations | | |
| | (a) Interim dividends paid during the period | - | - |
| | (b) Final dividend paid | - | - |
| | (c) Transfer to any Reserves or Other Accounts (to be specified) | - | - |
| | Balance of profit / loss brought forward | 43,829.45 | 33,203.68 |
| | Issue of bonus shares through accumulated reserves | (30,160.12) | - |
| | Balance carried forward to Balance Sheet | 27,000.54 | 43,829.45 |

FORM NL-3-B-BS Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Schedule Ref. Form | As at March 31, 2024 | As at March 31, 2023 |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| Source of Funds | | | |
| SHARE CAPITAL | NL-8 | 1,20,640.49 | 90,480.37 |
| Share Application Money Pending Allotment | | - | - |
| Stock Options Outstanding | | - | - |
| Reserves and Surplus | NL-10 | 27,000.54 | 43,829.45 |
| Fair Value Change Account | | | |
| Shareholders' Funds | | (31.43) | 304.69 |
| Policyholders' Funds | | (10.30) | 97.91 |
| Borrowings | NL-11 | 51,700.00 | 24,560.00 |
| TOTAL | | 1,99,299.30 | 1,59,272.41 |
| Application of Funds | | | |
| Investments-Shareholders | NL-12 | 1,84,391.93 | 1,64,100.85 |
| Investments-Policyholders | NL-12A | 5,62,937.65 | 5,10,690.90 |
| Loans | NL-13 | - | - |
| Fixed Assets | NL-14 | 9,099.31 | 6,069.19 |
| Deferred Tax Assets (Net) | | 2,154.06 | 2,133.31 |
| Current Assets | | | |
| Cash and Bank Balances | NL-15 | 33,034.81 | 11,659.25 |
| Advances and Other Assets | NL-16 | 63,624.97 | 72,503.33 |
| Sub-Total (A) | | 96,659.78 | 84,162.58 |
| Current Liabilities | NL-17 | 4,57,321.02 | 4,35,398.12 |
| Provisions | NL-18 | 1,98,622.41 | 1,72,486.31 |
| Sub-Total (B) | | 6,55,943.43 | 6,07,884.42 |
| Net Current Assets (C) = (A - B) | | (5,59,283.65) | (5,23,721.84) |
| Miscellaneous Expenditure (to the extent not written off or adjusted) | NL-19 | - | - |
| Debit balance in Profit and Loss Account | | - | - |
| TOTAL | | 1,99,299.30 | 1,59,272.41 |

FORM NL-20 Analytical Ratios

| Sr. No. | Particulars | For the year ended March 31, 2024 | For the year ended March 31, 2023 |
|---------|---|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1 | Gross Direct Premium Growth Rate | 8% | 10% |
| 2 | Gross Direct Premium to Net Worth | 3.33 | 3.38 |
| 3 | Growth rate of Net Worth | 10% | 9% |
| 4 | Net Retention Ratio | 72% | 63% |
| 5 | Net Commission Ratio | 17% | 2% |
| 6 | Expense of Management to Gross Direct Premium | 29% | 31% |
| 7 | Expense of Management to Net Written Premium | 40% | 49% |
| 8 | Net Incurred Claims to Net Earned Premium | 72% | 66% |
| 9 | Claims paid to claims provisions | 76% | 56% |
| 10 | Combined Ratio | 106% | 107% |
| 11 | Investment income ratio | 2% | 2% |
| 12 | Technical Reserves to Net Premium Ratio | 1.36 | 1.55 |
| 13 | Underwriting Balance Ratio | (0.08) | (0.10) |
| 14 | Operating Profit Ratio | 3% | 3% |
| 15 | Liquid Assets to Liabilities Ratio | 0.11 | 0.08 |
| 16 | Net Earning Ratio | 4% | 4% |
| 17 | Return on Net Worth Ratio | 9% | 8% |
| 18 | Available Solvency Margin Ratio to Required Solvency Margin Ratio | 2.26 | 2.10 |
| 19 | NPA Ratio | | |
| | Gross NPA Ratio | 0.37% | 0.43% |
| | Net NPA Ratio | - | - |
| 20 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.35 | 0.18 |
| 21 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 11.42 | 37.15 |
| 22 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 11.42 | 37.15 |
| 23 | Earnings per share | 1.11 | 1.17 |
| 24 | Book value per share | 12.24 | 14.84 |

FORM NL-1-B-RA Revenue Account for the year ended March 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Fire | | Marine | | Miscellaneous | | Total | |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | | For the year ended March 31, 2024 | For the year ended March 31, 2023 | For the year ended March 31, 2024 | For the year ended March 31, 2023 | For the year ended March 31, 2024 | For the year ended March 31, 2023 | For the year ended March 31, 2024 | For the year ended March 31, 2023 |
| 1 | Premiums earned (Net) | 16,721.59 | 15,927.18 | 8,042.11 | 7,440.44 | 3,09,057.86 | 2,50,562.95 | 3,33,821.56 | 2,73,930.57 |
| 2 | Profit/(Loss) on sale/redemption of Investments | 75.36 | 93.57 | 13.69 | 18.57 | 505.86 | 667.55 | 594.90 | 779.68 |
| 3 | Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross | 5,483.92 | 4,393.41 | 861.57 | 788.78 | 31,955.31 | 28,432.27 | 38,300.80 | 33,614.46 |
| 4 | Others | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | (a) Other Income | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | (i) Miscellaneous Income | 3.17 | 13.48 | 1.50 | 7.15 | 92.62 | 259.88 | 97.29 | 280.50 |
| | (b) Contribution from Shareholders Fund | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | (i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management | - | - | - | 644.26 | - | 14,945.90 | - | 15,590.16 |
| | TOTAL (A) | 22,284.04 | 20,427.64 | 8,918.87 | 8,899.20 | 3,41,611.65 | 2,94,868.55 | 3,72,814.55 | 3,24,195.37 |
| 6 | Claims Incurred (Net) | 13,304.48 | 5,785.56 | 4,395.82 | 6,442.18 | 2,22,156.66 | 1,68,306.34 | 2,39,856.96 | 1,80,534.09 |
| 7 | Commission | (2,604.62) | (3,878.91) | 1,763.35 | 1,027.26 | 63,118.08 | 9,536.26 | 62,276.81 | 6,684.62 |
| 8 | Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business | 6,966.99 | 10,228.71 | 1,256.65 | 2,337.56 | 51,829.90 | 1,00,536.68 | 60,053.55 | 1,13,102.95 |
| 9 | Premium Deficiency | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | TOTAL (B) | 17,666.85 | 12,135.36 | 7,415.82 | 9,807.00 | 3,37,104.64 | 2,78,379.28 | 3,62,187.32 | 3,00,321.66</ |